HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

23 September 2024

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE FABRICIUS

Tuesday and Thursday

1 & 3 October 2024

CASELINES:

The roll for Tuesday is attached hereunder for your convenience, the roll for Thursday will be
circulated in due course.

Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.

Once the roll is available Acting Judge Fabricius will access the matter using Caselines.

The roll is now closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission
of Acting Judge Fabricius, save for the practice notes which must be uploaded by no later
than Thursday at 16h00.

If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and
costs will be disallowed.

All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.

No submissions on Caselines are permitted —any submissions are to be made in court.

If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy must be handed to the Judge in
open court on the day of hearing.

Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms
Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

All matters will be heard in open court kindly peruse the dayroll to ascertain the courtroom.
Court will start promptly at 10h00

Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.

All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge’'s name, date and roll number.

Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure/s in the draft order are handed up
together with the draft order.

It is the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the draft order reflects the correct
information.
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Thank you.

Kind regards
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Tel: 012 492 6788

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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Secretary to the Honourable Judge Fabricius
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za
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c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

1 OCTOBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FABRICIUS AJ

MEYERSDALE ESTATE ASS

M V NDZIMANDE

NATIONAL G BOARD

NATIONAL G BOARD

NATIONAL G BOARD

NATIONAL G BOARD

NEDBANK LTD

OPTIMUM AIR SOLUTION

PREFERENCE CAPITAL LTD

READAM SA LTD

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ACTEBIS 122 LTD+1

HPCSA+3

AY MABITSEL

H HALL

N SIBISI

R ERASMUS

T W CHILOANE+1

SPECILIAZED CONCRETE SYSTEMS

NOMAGEBA TRADING+4

T MOODLEY

TNTEFFO

KGATSO FUNERALS+1

072394/24

046303/24

044372/24

073175/24

073193/24

073216/24

003831/24

036239/24

031809/24

061966/24

115303/23

14962/18
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SARS COMMISSIONER

EX PARTE: J C VOLSCHENK

A MTESHANE

F W LUTZKIE

T CRABIE

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J G KRUGER

N SINGH

NEDBANK LTD

TJ LEHLOENYA

FNB BANK LTD

G SIBIYA+4

N J LUSHABA

SB GUARANTEE

J M MUNTADAR

FNB MORTGAGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TRILLIAN CAPITAL +OTHERS

RAF

R H FIELD

RAF

R M MOGALE

I MAHLAOLA+1

F J ERASMUS

RAF

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

RAF

J R MOGANE

M D MSIMANG+2

N P BHENGU

FEDERATED EMPLOYERS ASSURANCE VS DATELEC LTD

RAF

RAF

G P MBELE

7098/20

051090/24

88479/19

57827/21

9525/19

30748/16

017002/24

63628/20

057482/23

38657/21

095247/24

19399/17

50400/17

3667/21

062275/23

001867/23

64598/18

57527/11

047737/24



105. ™M E MODISE VS O M MOGASE 002512/23

106. FNB BANKLTD VS N M SUTHEKA 009509/24

107. SB GUARANTEE VS N MQUKULU 077130/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

108. R EASHOUR VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 032965/24

109. TRIBEKA DEVELOPMENT VS TNT REFINERIES 025303/23

110. VITAL FLEET LTD VS FASTWING LOGISTICS 080887/24



