

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

23 September 2024

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE ACTING JUDGE FABRICIUS

Tuesday and Thursday

1 & 3 October 2024

CASELINES:

- The roll for Tuesday is attached hereunder for your convenience, the roll for Thursday will be circulated in due course.
- Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.
- Once the roll is available Acting Judge Fabricius will access the matter using Caselines.
- The roll is now closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of Acting Judge Fabricius, save for the practice notes which must be uploaded by no later than Thursday at 16h00.
- If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and costs will be disallowed.
- All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.
- No submissions on Caselines are permitted –any submissions are to be made in court.
- If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy must be handed to the Judge in open court on the day of hearing.
- Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

- All matters will be heard in open court kindly peruse the dayroll to ascertain the courtroom.
- Court will start promptly at 10h00
- Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.
- All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge's name, date and roll number.
- Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure/s in the draft order are handed up together with the draft order.
- It is the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the draft order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Fabricius High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6788

6th Floor, Office 6.8 Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

1 OCTOBER 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FABRICIUS AJ

74. MEYERSDALE ESTATE ASS	VS	ACTEBIS 122 LTD+1	072394/24
75. M V NDZIMANDE	VS	HPCSA+3	046303/24
76. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	A Y MABITSEL	044372/24
77. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	H HALL	073175/24
78. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	N SIBISI	073193/24
79. NATIONAL G BOARD	VS	R ERASMUS	073216/24
80. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T W CHILOANE+1	003831/24
81. OPTIMUM AIR SOLUTION	VS	SPECILIAZED CONCRETE SYSTEMS	036239/24
82. PREFERENCE CAPITAL LTD	VS	NOMAGEBA TRADING+4	031809/24
83. READAM SA LTD	VS	T MOODLEY	061966/24
84. CHANGING TIDES	VS	T N TEFFO	115303/23
85. FNB BANK LTD	VS	KGATSO FUNERALS+1	14962/18

86. SA	ARS COMMISSIONER	VS	TRILLIAN CAPITAL +OTHERS	7098/20
87. EX	(PARTE: J C VOLSCHENK			051090/24
88. A	MTESHANE	VS	RAF	88479/19
89. F	W LUTZKIE	VS	R H FIELD	57827/21
90. T	C RABIE	VS	RAF	9525/19
91. S	TD BANK LTD	VS	R M MOGALE	30748/16
92. Cł	HANGING TIDES	VS	I J MAHLAOLA+1	017002/24
93. ST	D BANK LTD	VS	F J ERASMUS	63628/20
94. EX	(PARTE: J G KRUGER			057482/23
95. N	SINGH	VS	RAF	38657/21
96. NI	EDBANK LTD	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	095247/24
97. T	J LEHLOENYA	VS	RAF	19399/17
98. FN	NB BANK LTD	VS	J R MOGANE	50400/17
99. G	SIBIYA+4	VS	M D MSIMANG+2	3667/21
100.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	N P BHENGU	062275/23
101.	FEDERATED EMPLOYERS AS	SURAN	CE VS DATELEC LTD	001867/23
102.	N J LUSHABA	VS	RAF	64598/18
103.	J M MUNTADAR	VS	RAF	57527/11
104.	FNB MORTGAGE	VS	G P MBELE	047737/24

105.	M E MODISE	VS	O M MOGASE	002512/23
106.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	N M SUTHEKA	009509/24
107.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	N MQUKULU	077130/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

108.	R E ASHOUR	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	032965/24
109.	TRIBEKA DEVELOPMENT	VS	TNT REFINERIES	025303/23
110.	VITAL FLEET LTD	VS	FASTWING LOGISTICS	080887/24